# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lightning Box Games Pty Ltd		05/12/2023	Limited Liability Company: AUSTRALIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Light & Wonder, Inc.	
Street Address: 6601 BERMUDA ROAD		
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country: NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	90658442	PHOENIX COINS		
Registration Number:	5007918	ANGEL'S TOUCH		
Registration Number:	5209894	ASTRO CAT		
Registration Number:	6369051	BLOWN AWAY		
Registration Number:	6577303	CHICKEN FOX		
Registration Number:	4485754	CHILLI GOLD		
Registration Number:	4955399	DOLPHIN GOLD		
Registration Number:	5124835	DRAGON PALACE		
Registration Number:	4778028	DRUIDESS GOLD		
Registration Number:	5057381	FIVE PIRATES		
Registration Number:	4556648	FROGS 'N FLIES		
Registration Number:	3269190	HEART OF AFRICA		
Registration Number:	6369054	LIGHTNING HORSEMAN		
Registration Number:	6479454	LIGHTNING LEOPARD		
Registration Number:	5218676	LOST TEMPLE		
Registration Number:	5472407	MOON TEMPLE		
Registration Number:	5282042	MORE FIRE		
Registration Number:	5776613	PIÑATA BUCKS		
Registration Number:	5776931	PIÑATA LOCK SPINS		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008072 FRAME: 0074 900772796

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5770453	REDROO	
Registration Number:	4863715	REELFECTA	
Registration Number:	5453724	SERENGETI DIAMONDS	
Registration Number:	6925384	SILVER LIONESS4X	
Registration Number:	5291944	SILVER PRIDE	
Registration Number:	6457471	SKILLSTAR	
Registration Number:	6673281	SPARTAN FIRE	
Registration Number:	5330167	STELLAR JACKPOTS	
Registration Number:	5218408	STRETCH LIMO	
Registration Number:	5218491	SUPER HAPPY FORTUNE CAT	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702-532-5847
Email: csmith@lnw.com
Correspondent Name: Cynthia Smith

Address Line 1: 6601 BERMUDA ROAD
Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGN/LTNING BOX TO LNW	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Smith	
SIGNATURE:	/CS/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TM Assignment - Lightning Box Games to Light Wonder Inc\_2#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - Lightning Box Games to Light Wonder Inc\_2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008072 FRAME: 0075

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") effective as of January 2, 2023, is made by and among **Lightning Box Games Pty Ltd.**, an Australian proprietary limited liability company having a principal place of business Kings St Wharf, NSW, Sydney 2000 Australia with a mailing address of P. O. Box 166 Surry Hills, NSW 2010 Australia, ("Assignor"), which is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations set out in the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks"), and **Light & Wonder, Inc.**, a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at 6601 Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, United States of America ("Assignee"), which desires to acquire the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; including all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor agrees to convey and hereby does convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, property, interest and benefit in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, including all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks;

Assignor will, upon request of Assignee and without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

(Assignor)		(Assignee)		
By:	Jeffrag Allidel	By:	Jeffrey Allel	
Name:	Jeffrey Michel	Name:	Jeffrey Michel	
Title:	Sr. VP & Deputy General Counsel, Trademarks & Licensing	Title:	Sr. VP & Deputy General Counsel, Trademarks & Licensing	
Date:	May 12, 2023	Date:	May 12, 2023	

1

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark Name	Country / Region	Registration Number	Application Number
ANGEL'S TOUCH	US - (United States)	5007918	86851331
ASTRO CAT	US - (United States)	5209894	86625561
BLOWN AWAY	US - (United States)	6369051	90148970
CHICKEN FOX	US - (United States)	6577303	88842620
CHILLI GOLD	US - (United States)	4485754	85598782
DOLPHIN GOLD	US - (United States)	4955399	86732890
DRAGON PALACE	US - (United States)	5124835	86447088
DRUIDESS GOLD	US - (United States)	4778028	86130278
FIVE PIRATES DESIGN	US - (United States)	5057381	86732920
FROGS 'N FLIES	US - (United States)	4556648	85739601
HEART OF AFRICA	US - (United States)	3269190	78494425
LIGHTNING BOX	US - (United States)	3253904	79020642
LIGHTNING HORSEMAN	US - (United States)	6369054	90149224
LIGHTNING LEOPARD	US - (United States)	6479454	88299135
LOST TEMPLE	US - (United States)	5218676	87311166
MOON TEMPLE	US - (United States)	5472407	86701873
MORE FIRE	US - (United States)	5282042	86909873
PHOENIX COINS	US - (United States)		90658442
PINATA BUCKS	US - (United States)	5776613	87761101
PINATA LOCK SPINS	US - (United States)	5776931	87850784
REDROO	US - (United States)	5770453	87617513
REELFECTA DESIGN	US - (United States)	4863715	86130282
SERENGETI DIAMONDS	US - (United States)	5453724	87718459
SILVER LIONESS 4X COLOR DESIGN	US - (United States)	6925384	88844040
SILVER PRIDE	US - (United States)	5291944	86909876
SKILLSTAR	US - (United States)	6457471	90055242
SPARTAN FIRE	US - (United States)	6673281	90171558
STELLAR JACKPOTS	US - (United States)	5330167	86691795
STRETCH LIMO	US - (United States)	5218408	87225104
SUPER HAPPY FORTUNE CAT	US - (United States)	5218491	87226646

2

**RECORDED: 05/15/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008072 FRAME: 0077